
Friday 27th April 2018 

Attendance and Punctuality 

Class with the highest attendance:  1M 

and 5H 

Most punctual classes: 6C 

Mon Tues Wed Thur Fri 

0 8 4 0 20 

Debate Days 

KS2 debate day will be held on the 1st May for years 5 and 6 and 
2nd May for years 3 and 4. Each year group will have an opposi-
tion and proposition class. The audience will consist of the re-
mainder of both class and  another year group. Themes will be 
decided next week.  

Grove Vale in Bloom 

Please don’t forget to send in any dona-

tions of seeds, bulbs or cuttings  to help 

with our Grove Vale in Bloom.  

 

 

 

SCHOOL CLOSURE 

A reminder that school is closed 

Thursday 3rd May due to the polling 

day and Monday 7th May due to the 

bank holiday.  

Great British Day 

 

 

To celebrate the Royal  wedding we are having a Great British 
day on Friday 18th May. Children will complete activities linked 
to Great Britain in the morning and then have a picnic and games 
in the afternoon. Children will be asked to bring their own box of 
party food and will be asked to wear clothes fit for a wedding.  

 

 

 
Our sports days this year will be during June, dates are as fol-
lowed: 
 Tuesday 19th June @ 9.30am Years 1 and 2 
 Wednesday 20th June @ 9.30am Years 3 and 4 
 Thursday 21st @ 9.30am Years 5 and 6 
 Tuesday 26th June @ 9.30am Reception and Little Valers 
These will take place on the top field, more information to follow 
closer to the dates. 

Football News 

GV boys vs. Hargate 

1-5-18 @3.30-4.30pm 

Hall Green vs. GV boys 

30-4-18 @ 3-4.30pm 
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1st and 2nd May KS2 Debate days KS2 

Thursday 3rd May  SCHOOL CLOSED VOTING DAY 

Monday 7th May SCHOOL CLOSED BANK HOLIDAY 

Thursday 10th May @ 6pm PA meeting 

14th-18th May 2018 Year 6 SATs 

Monday  14th May  2.30-3.30pm Year 5 Puberty talk to parents 

Monday 14th-18th May Year 2 SATs 

Friday 18th May Great British Day (Royal Wedding) 

Friday 18th May @1.30pm Year 5 Puberty talk to pupils 

Monday 21st May—4th May Year 2 SATs 

Monday 28th May—Friday 1st June Half term 

Monday 4th—Friday 8th June Whole school testing week 

Friday 8th June Topic homework given out 

Friday 8th June @ 2.30pm Year 2 ‘Wiggle and Crawl’ assembly to parents 

11th—15th June  Phonics testing week 

Wednesday 13th June Year 1 Trip to Birmingham Museum 

Tuesday 19th June @ 9.30am Yr 1 and 2 sports day 

Wednesday 20th June @ 9.30am Yr 3 and 4 sports day 

Thursday 21st June @ 9.30am Yr 5 and 6 sports day 

Monday 25th June @ 9.30-12.30 5B trip to the Synagogue 

Monday 25th June @ 12.30-2.30 5H trip to the Synagogue 

Tuesday 26th June @ 9.30am Reception and Little Valers Sport day 

Tuesday 10th July Reports out to parents 

Tuesday 10th July @ 9.30am Year 6 Healthy relationships talk 

Thursday 12th July Drop-in parents evening 

Friday 13th July @ 2.30pm Year 1 Dinosaur Planet assembly to parents 

Friday 13th July GV 50 Day 

Thursday 19th July @ 9.30am Year 6 Leavers assembly to parents 

Thursday 19th July BREAK UP FOR SUMMER HOLIDAYS 

Friday 20th July TRAINING DAY—school closed 

Tuesday 4th September Children Return to school after summer holidays 

 

 

 

Pre-school every Thursday (next week pre-school 
will have forest school on Wednesday due to school 
being closed on Thursday). 

Reception — Mondays and Tuesdays  

Forest school pupils of the week: RDP—Sophie, 
Eden, Trina, Emily RGB—Avarni and Jess 

Please send children to school in their Forest 
school clothes and don’t forget to send their uni-
form with them to change into.  

Grove Vale PFA 

 

Next PFA meeting: 

Thursday 10th May @ 6pm in the staff 
room 

Everyone welcome, it would be wonderful 
to see some new faces. Message Mr Dodd 
for further info: 

adam.dodd@grovevale.sandwell.sch.uk 

 


